
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 18-440 Name: Amendment 3 to JFA with USGS

Status:Type: BoS Agreement RMA Administration - Consent

File created: In control:10/26/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:11/6/2018

Title: a. Approve Amendment No. 3 to Joint Funding Agreement (JFA) 16WSCA600466210 with the U.S.
Geological Survey (USGS) in order for the Salinas Valley Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency
(SVBGSA) to utilize the Salinas Valley Integrated Hydrologic Model (SVIHM), on a reimbursement
basis, in the amount of $50,514 ($45,949 to be funded by County; $4,565 to be provided as match
funding by USGS), for a total amount not to exceed $1,381,074 ($1,226,571 to be funded by County;
$114,503 to be provided as match funding for USGS); and,
b. Authorize the Resource Management Agency Director to execute Amendment No. 3 to Joint
Funding Agreement No. 16WSCA600466210 and future amendments to the Agreement where the
amendments do not significantly alter the scope of work or change the approved Agreement amount.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Summary of Joint Funding Agreement, 3. Attachment 2 - JFA No.
16WSCA600466210_A3, 4. Attachment 3 - SVBGSA MOU, 5. 51. Completed Board Order, 6. 51.
Revised Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Monterey Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

